

**CNR No. DLCT11-000111-2025**  
**ED vs Shaw & Brothers & Ors.**  
**CT Cases - 6/2025**

**21.02.2025**

Present: Sh.Shailesh N. Pathak, Ld. SPP for ED  
Sh.Atul Sharma, Ld. SPP for ED along with  
advocates Sh.R. S. Janwa, Sh.Saumit Parashar and  
Sh.Mirnal Radhewal.

Written submissions filed on behalf of ED.

Arguments partly heard on the point of cognizance.

At request, put up for further arguments on  
17.03.2025.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/21.02.2025**