

CNR No. DLCT 11-000111-2025

CT Case No. 6/2025

ECIR DLZO-I/11/2024

Directorate of Enforcement Vs. M/s Shaw and Brothers

25.09.2025

Court is lying vacant after Superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer.

Present: Sh. Shailesh N. Pathak, Ld. SPP for Enforcement Directorate.

A-2 Miftah Majid Shaw and A-3 Mubashir Ahmed Shaw and also on behalf of M/s Shaw and Brothers (A-1) (through VC)

Sh. Mir Akhtar Hussain, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons (through VC).

Put up on 17.10.2025 for the purpose already fixed.

**(Reader)
25.09.2025**